101790820

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents

1. Name of conveying party(ies)

07/26/2001 01 FC:481

y Docket No. STC-9228	- E
-----------------------	-----

jinal documents or copy thereof.

of receiving party(ies)

Fantasy Flavors, Inc. 7–(1-0)	Name: Universal Foods Corporation	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General ☐ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation State of Illinois	Street Address: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue	
☐ Other_ Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	City: Milwaukee; State: Wisconsin; Zip: 53202	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	☐ General ☐ Partnership ☐	
☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership	
	■ Corporation State of Wisconsin	
Effective Date: September 16, 1991		
	If assignee is not domiciled in the Untied States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ■ No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numb	per(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.	B. Trademark Registration No.	
	1,161,176	
Additional nun	mbers attached? □ Yes ■ No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and registrations involved: One (1) 		
Name: Nicole J. Renouard, Esq.	7. Total fee <u>\$40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dude	ek S.C. ■ Enclosed	
Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenu	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account any underpayment or credit any overpayment	
Suite 2100	8. Deposit Account Number:	
City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202-489	<u>232053</u>	
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached copy is a true copy of the original do 	e foregoing information is true and correct and any ocument.	
Nicole J. Renouard Mcoll	July 11, 2001 Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing	S/gnature Date	
LNUELLER 000000229 1161176	s including cover sheet, attachments and documents = 4	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002334 FRAME: 0446

ARTICLES OF MERGER

· MERGING

FANTASY FLAVORS, INC. (an Illinois corporation)

WITH AND INTO

UNIVERSAL FOODS CORPORATION (a Wisconsin corporation)

In accordance with and pursuant to the provisions of Sections 180.1101, 180.1103(5), 180.1105 and 180.1107 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law (the "WBCL") and Sections 11.05, 11.15, 11.20, 11.25 and 11.35 of the Illinois Business Corporation act (the "IBCA"), Universal Foods Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation ("Universal"), and Fantasy Flavors, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Fantasy"), as of the 16th day of September, 1991, DO HEREBY EXECUTE the following ARTICLES OF MERGER:

ARTICLE 1

The Board of Directors of Fantasy, in accordance with Fantasy's Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws and the IBCA, approved and adopted the Plan of Merger by and between Universal and Fantasy dated as of September 16, 1991 (the "Plan of Merger"), a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated by reference herein, and the transactions contemplated thereby, on September 13, 1991.

ARTICLE 2

The shareholders of Fantasy, in accordance with Fantasy's Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws and the IBCA, by unanimous written consent dated as of September 13, 1991, approved and adopted the Plan of Merger and the transactions contemplated thereby.

ARTICLE 3

The Board of Directors of Universal, in accordance with Universal's Restated Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws and Sections 180.1101, 180.1103(5) and 180.1107 of the WBCL, approved and adopted the Plan of Merger and the transactions contemplated thereby on September 12, 1991.

9210 PAGE 0945

02/22/01 THU 15:26 [TX/RX NO 9490]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002334 FRAME: 0447

Sent by: SENSIENT TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

ARTICLE 4

In accordance with Section 180.1103(5) of the WBCL, action by the shareholders of Universal on the Plan of Merger is not required.

ARTICLE 5

The laws of the State of Wisconsin permit Fantasy to merge with Universal, and Universal has complied with such laws in effecting the Merger.

ARTICLE 6

These Articles of Merger shall be effective, and the Merger shall take effect, at 5:00 p.m. CDT on September 16, 1991.

ARTICLE 7

- Effective upon the Merger taking effect. Universal agrees as follows:
- A. Universal may be served with process in the State of Illinois in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of Fantasy and in any proceeding for the enforcement of the rights of a dissenting shareholder of Fantasy against Universal.
- B. Universal irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Illinois as its agent to accept service of process in any such proceeding.
- Universal will promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of Fantasy the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of the IBCA with respect to the rights of dissenting shareholders.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Universal and Fantasy have caused these Articles of Merger to be executed by duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

UNIVERSAL FOODS CORPORATION

Terrence M. O'Reilly

Vice President, Secretary and

02/22/01 3:39PM;#909;

General Counsel

9210 PAGE 0946

REEL: 002334 FRAME: 0448

FANTASY FLAVORS, INC.

Attest:

9210 PAGE 0947

C:\WP\$1\DOC\$\PGQ\9\$PGQ|9/11/91|37W011|PGQ:alp

REEL: 002334 FRAME: 0449

RECORDED: 07/16/2001



DISBURSEMENT FOR CLIENT

INVOICE SUVE			01710338]		
OFFICE STATE	Milwaukee		7/10/2001		
ACTION NOTES	338		NJRenouard		
CITTONIC BLANCE	2131		Sensient Technologies Corporation		
	0022		Universal Foods Corporation		
ANCUNTER	\$40.00	4			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks					
Allington, Virginia 22202-3513					
COLE THE PARTY	Govt. filing fee for	change of name (STC-9228	3-B)		
Is govinent for the	vices rendered (lees of other gain of pr	ofit)? Yes No		
indika Kelebak	öciabsketk				
CHECK #: 37		SPERBINARY	Nancy Miskulin		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002334 FRAME: 0450